DEER LAKES SCHOOL DISTRICT



19 East Union Road, Cheswick, PA 15024 Phone: 724.265.5300; Fax: 724.265.5025 www.deerlakes.net

ACKNOWLEDGMENT OF VOLUNTEER OBLIGATIONS

As required by statute, I fully understand that:

- 1. If I am arrested for, or convicted of a Disqualifying Offense that is listed in *Deer Lakes* School District Policy 916, or named as a perpetrator in a founded or indicated report, I must provide written notification of the same to the School District Superintendent's Office no later than 72 hours after the arrest, conviction or notification that I have been listed as a perpetrator in the statewide database.
- 2. If the School District has a reasonable belief that I was arrested or convicted of a disqualifying offense that is listed in Deer Lakes School District Policy 916, or was named as a perpetrator in a founded or indicated report, Deer Lakes School District can require me to update my clearances before being permitted to continue to volunteer in the District

| the District. | |
|--|---|
| 3. Willful failure to disclose this information is a misden | neanor in the third degree. |
| 4. My clearances will expire on years from the date of the oldest clearance submitted). | (five |
| 5. In order to efficiently select volunteers for events red School District, my name only, will be listed on a School who have submitted clearances to be used for volunteer Reports and information contained on the reports will repermitted by law. | ol District database of persons er selection purposes only. |
| Print Name | |
| Signature | |
| Date | |
| Email Address | |